TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI124933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900841524	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BROX, LLC		03/08/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SolRx Global, Inc.
Street Address:	4850 Golden Parkway , B-301
City:	Buford
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30518
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4650009	AQUA-ARMOR
Registration Number:	3406736	WATERMAN'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770)933-9500

Email: trademarks@thip.law,o.mazza@thip.law

Correspondent Name: N. Andrew Crain

Address Line 1: 3200 Windy Hill Rd. SE Suite 1600E

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141910-3181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVIA MAZZA
SIGNATURE:	OLIVIA MAZZA
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=141910 Executed Waterman's Assignment of Assets to SoIRX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0526

Trademark Assignment *Nunc Pro Tunc*By and Between Brox, LLC and SolRx Global, Inc.

This Trademark Assignment ("ASSIGNMENT") is by and between Brox, LLC, a California limited liability company, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 3927 Oceanic Drive Oceanside, California 92056, formerly at 17821 Sky Park Circle Suite LM, Irvine, California 92614 (the "ASSIGNOR") and SolRx Global, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 4850 Golden Parkway Suite B301, Buford, Georgia 30518 (the "ASSIGNEE"), with an effective date of December 11, 2020 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE").

WHEREAS, on the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR was the exclusive owner of and possessed all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding registrations (the "TRADEMARKS");

Trademark	Description of Goods and Services	Jurisdiction & Corresponding Registration No.	Registered
AQUA-ARMOR	(IC 003) Sun screen and sun tan preparations	U.S. Reg. 4,650,009	Dec. 02, 2014
WATERMAN'S	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tanning preparations	U.S. Reg. 3,406,736	Apr. 01, 2008
WATERMAN'S	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tan preparations	AU Reg. 1292183	Nov. 9, 2009
WATERMAN'S	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tan preparations	EU Reg. 008190522	Mar. 16, 2010
WATERMAN'S	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tan preparations	ZA Reg. 2009/06073	Mar. 7, 2012
WATERMANS SUNSCREEN	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tanning preparations	U.S. common law	n/a
WATERMANS APPLIED SCIENCE	(IC 003) Sunscreen and sun tanning preparations	U.S. common law	n/a

WHEREAS, on the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR wished to assign the TRADEMARKS and their associated goodwill to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE wished to acquire the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and warranties set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree *nunc pro tunc* that on the EFFECTIVE DATE ASSIGNOR assigned, sold, and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepted, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to:

- (i) all goodwill related to the TRADEMARKS;
- (ii) all registration rights with respect to the TRADEMARKS;
- (iii) all rights to marks derivative of the TRADEMARKS;
- (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the TRADEMARKS due or payable on or after the EFFECTIVE DATE; and
- (v) all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as follows:

Assignori by: Macon Brock	ASSIGNATION DE DE LA COMPANION
BB937DAF383644A	3AA466C3AC50458
By: Macon Brock, Owner / Founder & Chief	By: George Thomas (Tim) Ewing, Owne
Dated: 3/8/2024	Dated: 3/8/2024

p. 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0527